2 Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Series 616AVENTICSTM Proportional Valves SENTRONICHD
Output:
G1/4 Connection
Exhaust:
G1/4 Connection
Proportional
Pilot Valve

G	 616	 A	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 A00	 06
* If Setpoint PMW-Frequency is selected, frequency input is not avaliable at IN 2
How to Order
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365
地址：中国·青岛市重庆南路99号海尔云街甲3号楼7F              网址：http://www.ivalve.cc                   Email：sales@bechinas.com
5Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
Series 616 AVENTICSTM Proportional Valves SENTRONICHD
8
7
6
5
4
3
21
4
2
3
1
RJ45
6
3
2
1
M12
4 3
21
Description Catalog Number
Supply cable 5m; 8 x 0.50mm2; straight connector TC0805MQX0000000
Supply cable 10m; 8 x 0.50mm2; straight connector TC0810MQX0000000
Supply cable 10m; 8 x 0.50mm2; right-angle connector TD0810MQX0000000
Programming cable 5m; M12 Straight 4 Pin Male D-Coded to Male RJ45 QA0405MK0VA04000
Accessories
Pin Description 8-wire cable (5m, 10m)
1 Digital Input white
2 24 VDC voltage supply brown
3 Setpoint ground SET- green
4 Setpoint SET+ (PWM) yellow
5 Analog input 2/Digital input 2/Frequency input gray
6 Analog output pink
7 Ground 24 VDC blue
8 Digital output/Analg output 2 red
Body EMC screen shield
View on valve
M12 male connector,
8-pin, A coded
The use of a shielded cable is recommended.
View on male connector (the
device is equipped with a
female connector)
Connector Pinning/Cable Wiring
Ethernet IP programming interface
M12 male connector,
4-pin, D coded
青岛秉诚自动化设备有限公司                                                         服务热线：4006-918-365                     传真：(86-532)585-10-365